

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Executive Office of Public Safety and Security

DEPARTMENT OF FIRE SERVICES

CHARLES D. BAKER GOVERNOR

KARYN E. POLITO LT. GOVERNOR

DANIEL BENNETT SECRETARY Board of Boiler Rules P.O. Box 1025 ~ State Road Stow, Massachusetts 01775 (978) 567~3100 Fax: (978) 567~3121

PETER J. OSTROSKEY STATE FIRE MARSHAL

EDWARD S. KAWA JR CHAIRMAN

## NOTICE OF MEETING

In accordance with the provisions of M.G.L. c. 30A, §20, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the 522 CMR Committee of the Board of Boiler Rules will be held on <u>Thursday, May</u> <u>31, 2018, at 10:00 a.m.</u> at the Department of Fire Services, LINK Meeting Room, 1 State Road, Stow, MA 01775.

As directed by the Board of Boiler Rules, the 522 CMR Committee is meeting for the purpose as stated below.

• Review the following petition to change 522 CMR presented to the Board on November 2, 2017, and make recommendations to the Board regarding this petition:

"Recommend to have language to include repairs the Boiler External Piping as defined in ASME Section I Power Boilers and ASME B31.1, Part 6 performed under the National Board Inspection Code R Stamp Companies."

Posted on: May 18, 2018, @ 3:00 PM

Peter Senopoulos, Legal Counsel, Board of Boiler Rules

CC: Posted to the Department of Fire Services website: <u>mass.gov/dfs</u> Secretary of State, State Publications and Regulations Division Executive Office of Administration and Finance